Filed: 11/15/1984 WEQC

BEFORE THE

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE	MATTER	OF BON	ID FORE	FEITU	RE)			
PROCEEI	DINGS AG	AINST	KINGS	POINT	Γ)	Docket	No.	1428-84
ENERGY	CORPORA'	TION,	PERMIT	r NO.	468)			

ORDER

THIS MATTER having come before the Environmental Quality Council pursuant to the request of the Department of Environmental Quality for approval to seek bond forfeiture against Kings Point Energy Corporation, Permit No. 468; said bond being a Certificate of Deposit with the First National Bank of Riverton, Wyoming, certificate no. 5630 in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00); the council having duly approved such bond forfeiture proceedings during their September 1984, Council meeting; it appearing that the requirements of W.S. 35-11-421 (bond forfeiture) have been satisfied; and no hearing having been requested by the operator; and the Council being otherwise fully advised in the premises:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. That the aforementioned reclamation performance bond of Kings Point Energy Corporation, Permit No. 468, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) is forfeited to the Department of Environmental Quality, Land Quality Division, to be used by the Department for reclamation of all lands affected by said operation under permit No. 468.
- 2. That any and all amounts not required for final reclamation of the lands affected shall be returned to Kings Poing Energy Corporation.

DATED this 15 day of Nov., 1984.

Chairman, Environmental

Quality Council

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Order was served by placing a true and correct copy thereof in the United States mail, postage prepaid, this 20 day of October, 1984, addressed as follows:

Kings Point Energy, Inc. 9336 W. Washington Blvd Culver City, California 90230

And by Interoffice mail to:

Robert E. Sundin, Director Department of Environmental Quality Herschler Building Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

Lyle D. Randen Land Quality Division Department of Environmental Quality Herschler Building Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

Vicki Bryan Land Quality Division Department of Environmental Quality Herschler Building Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

Weldon S. Caldbeck Assistant Attorney General 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002